505463349 05/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5510152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
MEDHESIVES, INC.				05/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:		NORTH SEA RESINS, LLC			
Street Address:		7030 FLY ROAD			
Internal Address:		C/O RAPID CURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
City:		EAST SYRACUSE			
State/Country:		NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	13057				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 89		905669			
Patent Number:84		70226			
Patent Number:	74	410667			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		703)920-3399			
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:	• •	039201122	be sem		
		elsh@iplawsolutions.com			
		OHN L. WELSH			
Address Line 1:		000 DUKE ST, SUITE 100			
Address Line 4:	A	LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	+		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NSR-001	NSR-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN L. WELSH	JOHN L. WELSH		
SIGNATURE:		/jlw/	/jlw/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/07/2019	05/07/2019		
Fotal Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment MH		-			
ource=Assignment MH	i to NSR#pa	ge2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Medhesives, Inc. 2415 N. Triphammer Rd Ithaca, NY 14850

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

North Sea Resins, LLC c/o Rapid Cure Technologies, Inc. 7030 Fly Road East Syracuse, New York 13057

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following three inventions entitled:

1) DISPENSING APPARATUS INCLUDING AN APPLICATOR AND SHIELD FOR PHOTOCURABLE RESINS

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,905,669 issued on December 9, 2014 which was assigned from the inventors to Medhesives, Inc., and, in and to, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

2) CREATING CONDUIT END CAPS IN THE FIELD

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,470,226 issued on June 25, 2013 which was assigned from the inventors to Medhesives, Inc., and, in and to, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

PATENT REEL: 049099 FRAME: 0474

3) METHOD OF APPLYING A RADIATION CURED RESIN WITH A TRANSPARENT, REMOVABLE OVERLAY

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 7,410,667 issued on August 12, 2008 which was assigned from the inventors to Medhesives, Inc., and, in and to, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that **ASSIGNEE** will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to **ASSIGNOR** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

5/7/2019

Eric D. Eisenhut on behalf of Medhesives, Inc., Assignor

Page 2 of 2